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Albers-Schonberg’s 1
syndrome -eseeveneenene
Albers-Schonberg’s [
syndrome -eeeserseener
"Albert’s syndrome e (
Albinism J syndrome
Albinism Yellow Mu-
tant syndrome «eceenee (
Albright's I syndrome
Albright-Hadorn syn-
drome ceeeeeeonrescannecens (
‘Alcoholic Cardiomeg-
aly—Emphysema syn-
drome -+ TTTTRTIN ¢
Alcoholxc Muscular
Cramps syndrome « (
Alcoholic Nel.ropathy
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Allergic Cystitis syn-
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[ Allergic Extrinsic
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Alstroem-Olsen syn-

drome «reerececnseiiniiiin (
Altamira syndrome . (
Alveolar Capillary
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Alveolar Hypoveantile-
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Amorphosynthesis syn-
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Anxiety-Tension syn-
drome eeereesreninnnncins
Aorta Aneurysm syn-

Aorta Aneurysm-
inferior Vena Cava
Fistula syndrome-«... ¢

Aorta Coarctaticn
syndrome .(

Aortic Arch syndromes

Aortic Arch Hypo-
plasia syndrome -« (
Aortic Atresia syn-
drome ..................... (

Aortitis-Rheumatcid
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syndrome R RTRITRTON ¢
Arhinencephalia syn-
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- Arkless-Graham syn-
drome sieeesrerverecnnnnaas (

. Arlt’s syndrome -....: (

- Arlt-Davidsen syn-
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Arnason’s syndrome.»
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Arterial Varices syn-

Arteriopathic Demecn-
tia syndrome «eeeeees (
Arteriosclerosis of
Spinal Vessels syn-
drome «reeercnrienninnans
Arteriovenous Fistula
of Cornary syndrome
- “(

Arteriovenous Fistula
of Kidney syndrome
Arthro-Ophthamo-
pathy syndrome ----.. ¢
Articular Facets syn-
drome...................... ¢
Artificial Dermatitis
syndrome «seeeeeseecine (
Asboe-Hansen’s syn-
drome D R TITILRS (
Ascher’s syndrome - (
Aseptic Meningitis
syndromé TSP §
Asherman’s syndrome
Asherson’s syndrome
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i Dislocation syadrome
| Atrial Septal Defect-
| Atrioventricular Pro- .
Y longed Conduction syn-

| drome eeeeeeenemnersaians
Atrial Septal Defect-
Persisteat Ostium
Primum syadrome «- (
Atrial septal Defect-
Persistent ostium Se-
cundum svadrome - (
Atrioveatricular Cong-
enital Heart Block
syndreme seeverssemens €
)| Atypical Facial Neu-
)| ralgia syndrome -wee (
i Auscultatory-Electro-
):; cardiographic syn-

’ drome cvieererivasnsnsnnans (
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| cytopenia syndrome
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Ocular Albuusm sya- Bamberg's I syadrome .
drome ssereesmrrseresscsann (99 ) B G 1 1 1D

Avellis’ syndrome ------ ¢ 100 ) Bamberg’s I syndrome
Axenfeld-Schiirenberg N G L 1D
syndrome -e-eeeenienans ¢ 101 ) Bannwart’s syandrome
Ayerza’s syndrome --- ( 101 )‘ PN G L DD |
Ayerza-Arrilaga . Banti’s syndrome <+« ¢ 109 )
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Babinski-Nageotte syn- . Barber’s (H W.) syn-
drome seoreeceesivinienaes (102 )| drome -+ cvesreneesnen (111 )
Baelz’s syndrome ¢+ oot ¢ 102 )‘ Bard's syndrome ceere (111 )
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Bailey- Cushmv syn- . Barlow’s syndrome - ( 112 )
dreme cveerevnecnnnne (103 )| Barlow’s (JB) syn-
Baker’s Cysts éyndrome | drome -sreeee e (113 )
N N G L LAY Barnard-Scholz sya-
Baker-Wmegrad syn- Y odrome seceeseenssesnence ( 113 )
drome +sesesvserreriennnns ( 104 )| Barr-Shaver-Carr sya-
Balint's syndrome~-~'4( 105 ) drome +eseeseseneenneenne ( 114 )
Balkan Nephritis sya- + Barré-Liéou syndrome

drome »eveeeereariereniias € 105 )! R G B T 1D |
Ballantyne’s syndrome | Barré~Masson sya-
cerrerrressierninensensecnes (106 ) drome ceeereeteisenieenn ¢ 115)

Ballard’s syndrome --- ( 106 ) Barrett's syadrome - ( 115 )

Baller-Gerold syn- ' Basony- Polgar syn-
drome -+ N O [ 1 V4 ) drome -+ ceeveeenieennee (115 )
Balo’s syndrome ------ ¢ 107 )' Bartenwerfer’s syn-

drome eevsatsstasnrecrensnes ( 116 )
Barton’s syndrome - ( 116 )

Balser-Fitz syndrome

F P TP G [ VA |
Bamatter’s syndrome { Bdrtschi Rochain's
vescscssrsrriareesarsensannnnes (108 ); syndrome .( 116 )



Bartter’s syadrome =
Basilar Artery Mig-
‘raine syndrome «ssers C
Bass’ syndrome TRTTRITN ¢
Bassen-Kornzweig
- syndrome «eieeseenenen (
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Batten’s I syndrome-- (
Batten-Gibb's syn-

Batten-Turner sya-
drome IR LYY R R X P Y (
Battered-But:ock syn-

Bay[ord—Autenrieth
syndrome - “(
Bazelon’s syndromc - C
Bazin’s syndrome «-: (
Bazzana's syndrome ¢
Beal's I syndrome-«++ (
Beals-Hecht syudrom
Bean's syadrome «ee:e (
Beard’s syndrome -+ (
Bearn-Kiinkel-Slater
csyndrome «eeeeereieenn (
“Beat Knee” syndrome

Beck's syndrome e ¢
Beck—Ibrahim syn-
drome --seveees v
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116

117
118

118

119

118
120
121
121
122
122
122
123
123
123
124
124

125

125
126

126

)i drome sesesesrensacessiaces
i Becker’s (P E. ) syn-

)? drome sweseessesvaseniecns €

)’ Becker’s (S W ) syn-
drome eweerererasarscannns (

Becker-Reuter syn-

drome eeresasesatecss e nie (

)! Beckwith-Wiedemann
) syndrome ....‘......-....(
Deer and Cobalt syn-
)] drome «eeseeernnmeneacine (
i’ Behr’s I syndrome:s - (
) Behr’s [ syadrome - (
l Bell’s syndrome: -+ (
)‘1 Benedikt’s syndrome

t
)| Benizn Cystinosis syn-
Y drome seeeersrnennienns €
| Benign Familial Ery-
)i throcytosis syndrome
Benign Familial High
a-Fetoprotein syn-
Yi drome -eeeeseesesisanines €
)| Benign Monoclonal
Gammopathy syn-
drome B T ¢
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)! phadenosis syndrome
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127
127
128
128
128
129
129
130
130

131

131
132
132
133

133

134

)

D]

NN N N



Palsy svndrome
Bennett's svndrome -+ (
Benson's syndrome .«
Berendes-Bridges-

Cood syndrome <+ (
Berger’s syndrome - (
Berger-Hinglais syn-

drome -reeeseriesesnnennnns
Bergstrand’s syn-

drome ~veremeereeraaannns
Berheim-Schmincke

SYRdrome +eeeessnsnees €

Berlxn s (C ) syndrome

- (

Berlin s (R.) | syndrome

Berlin’s (R.) ¥ syn- -
drome «ssreenrianiinann (
Berlocque syndrome
veene (
Bernard’s syndrome:- (
Bernard- Sergent sysn-

esseraviadeitatibassin e

drome ceesveseriaiivenine (
Bernard—Souhcr syn-
ArOme +eververarsereacanes (
Bernhardt-Roth syn-
drOme »oevererierenienrnans (
Bernheim’s syndrome

Bernuth’s syndrome-- (
Bertolotti’s syndrome
Besnier-Boeck-Schau-

134 )| mann syndrome «eeen ¢
135 ){ Besnier’s Prurico syn-
135 )‘ drome reeeevivarirocanennes [¢
. Best’s syndromeeeeseeen C
135 ): Beta-Methylerotonic
136 )i Aciduria syndrome-- (
Bettlzsy's syndrome -+ (
136 ). Bezold’s syndrome - (
 Bianchi’s syndrome -
137 )’ Biber-Haab-Dimmer
SYRALOmE +eerrresirensns
137 )i Bicarbonate Deficit
SYRALOmE eeereerernones €

138

). Bicipital Tenosynovitis

! Bilateral Vestibular

s}'ndrome srieerenserenne (
138 ): Bickers-Adams syn-
' dreome veereasaens
128 ) Kielschowsky-Lutz-
Cog:n syndrome seevee
139 ) bielskowsky’s syn-
139 ) drome sesresrenreninieens €
v Biemo~d’s 1 syndrome
" Biemun s | syndrome
140 )1 cerevcnrensnionsinninneen
C Dietei's 1 syndrome «« (
141 ) Biglieri’s syndrome - (
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141 ) syndrome ............... C
142 ) Bilateral Symmetric
Necrosis of Corpora
142 )! Striata syndromese-es
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Paralysis syadrome
Bile Gastritis syz-
drome -- ceseee (
Biliary Tract Dyskm-
esis syndrome «ceveeeee (
Billroth’s syadrome:-
Binder's syndrome-«--- (
Bing-Neel syndrome-+
Binswanger’s syndrome
eenr €
Biorkman-Dacie syn-
drome ceeveeennnienreciann
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v (
Birnbaum’s syndrome
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“drome cesvereraerseiiinenis (
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ed Aorta and Left
Ventricular Stenotic
Pulmonary Artery
syndrome «eeeeeeeeres ¢
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Blackfan-Diamond

syndrome sesresrvrennens €
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i Bladder Neck syn-
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) Blatt’s syndrome -« (
| Bleeding syndrome in
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Biegvrad-Haxthausen
)| syndrome seeeseeseres
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5 )| Blessig-Iwanoif syn-

drome - R TIRTTN ¢
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Luysii) syndrome-« .. C
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Boerjeson-Forssman-

Lehmana syndrome--. (
Bogorad’s syndrome--« (
Bone Dysplasia-Re-

tinal Detachment-De-

afness syndrome
Bongiovanni’s syn-

drome «eesseerneccieainan (
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Bonnet’s (C.) sya-

Bonaet's (P.) sya-
drome sesernesrccrannssenes (
Bonnet-Dechaume-
Blanc syadrome «eesee (
Bonnevie-Ullrich-Tuy-
raer syndromeesses €
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| Bowen’s (J.F.) syn-
drome oo eerersorenvessenes €

Bowen's (P.) syndrome
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174 )

drome seeerevenones

E 175 )
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Boyd-Stearns syn-
drome eeeerrrraneareennnn
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176 )
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syndrome «eeerrenneens

Bradley’s syadrome « (
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dEOME seeerevrenrvrsrasen

176 )
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Brailstord’s syndrome
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tesentinseren

Brain’s syndrome ses+e
Brain Tumor-Neuro-
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| drome - veenen C
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178 )
178 )
179 )

179 )

179 )

syndrome

“(

Breaner’s syndrome-- (
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